

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT RAJARHAT FOR THE DISTRICTS
OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS, NADIA, HOOGHLY & HOWRAH**

Misc. Ex (Com) - 45/2024

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000091-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

1
08.07.2024

This is an execution application under Section 36 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 supported by affidavit as well as tabular statement filed by the **Award-Holder DANIELI INDIA LIMITED**, against the **Award-Debtor BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD** praying for recovery of money INR 16,80,92,348.00 and simple interest @9% p.a. as stated in the tabular statement at column no. 10 as a method of execution of the award dated 12.12.2022 passed by the Ld. Arbitrators Bimal Kumar Chatterjee and two others.

Award-Holder files original copy of Award dated 12.12.2022 passed by the Ld. Arbitrators Bimal Kumar Chatterjee and two others, fresh vakalatnama, Affidavit of Competency enclosing the Copy of Board Resolution & a notarized photostat copy of the Power of Attorney.

Complete requisites have not been filed by Award-Holder. However, Process fees amounting to Rs. 10/- filed by the Award-Holder be kept with the record.

Award-Holder is to take steps to that effect. Requisites forthwith.

Court fees paid is sufficient.

Let the execution case be registered as **Misc. Ex (Com) – 45/2024.**

Note in the register accordingly.

Fix **10.09.2024** for verification.

Sd/-

(Rupanjana Chakrabarti)
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas