

Misc Ex (Com) – 45/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000091-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**04
04.11.2024**

The case record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the Award-holder appears and files a put up petition along with an affidavit enclosing the documents as stated therein.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, North 24 Parganas at Barasat, due to sad demise of the respected Ld. Members **Mr. Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya, Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh and Mr. Sankar Sengupta** on 04th day of November, 2024, the case is adjourned today.

Let the put up petition and affidavit along with the documents be kept with the record.

To date (**06.12.2024**) for verification and further order.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**