

Misc Ex (Com) – 45/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000091-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**05
06.12.2024**

Today is fixed for verification and further order.

The Ld. Advocate for the Award-holder appears and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the Award-debtor appears and files hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for the Award-holder and the Award-debtor.

Fix **14.01.2025** for verification and further order.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**