

Misc. Ex (Com) – 45/2024

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000091-2024

10

12.09.2025

The case record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the Award-holder appears by way of filing a put up petition along with hazira and a verified application supported by Affidavit praying for passing an order of attachment of the Bank accounts thereto of the Judgment-debtor and /or any other accounts as may be disclosed during the execution proceedings on the grounds stated therein. Copy served through e-Mail.

The put up is allowed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date (**19.09.2025**).

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**